PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6600857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIUS-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAT WURZBURG	03/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOCURE GMBH
Street Address:	6 PARK
City:	ROOT D4
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62722100
Application Number:	16548514
Application Number:	16548537
Application Number:	16863143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4436224533

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com, carthur@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 8229 BOONE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1459-0045US01/02/03 &PV01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ARTHUR, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Arthur/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentWURZBURGTOGMBH#page1.tif source=assignmentWURZBURGTOGMBH#page2.tif

PATENT 506554078 REEL: 055592 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a university organized and existing under the laws of Germany and located at located at Sanderring 2, 97070 Würzburg, DE, owns or owned an interest in the below-listed patent applications and/or the inventions described therein; and

1100	
US 62/722,100	8/23/2018
US 16/548,514	8/22/2019
US 16/548,537	8/22/2019
PCT/IB2019/057091	8/22/2019
US 16/863,143	4/30/2020

WHEREAS, Novocure GmbH, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and having a usual place of business at 6 Park, Root D4, Switzerland 6039, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications and the inventions described therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

A. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in (1) the patent applications and the inventions described therein, (2) all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and (3) all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent applications; and

B. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby when requested by the other party.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by the parties:

ASSIGNOR Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg	ASSIGNEE Novocure GmbH
By: Prof. Dr. A. Forehel print name President	By:
Title:	Title:
Signed:	Signed:
Date:, 2021	Date:, 2021

PATENT REEL: 055592 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a university organized and existing under the laws of Germany and located at located at Sanderring 2, 97070 Würzburg, DE, owns or owned an interest in the below-listed patent applications and/or the inventions described therein; and

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
US 62/722,100	8/23/2018
US 16/548,514	8/22/2019
US 16/548,537	8/22/2019
PCT/IB2019/057091	8/22/2019
US 16/863,143	4/30/2020

WHEREAS, Novocure GmbH, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and having a usual place of business at 6 Park, Root D4, Switzerland 6039, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications and the inventions described therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

A. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in (1) the patent applications and the inventions described therein, (2) all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and (3) all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent applications; and

B. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby when requested by the other party.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by the parties:

Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg By:	ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE
print name Title:	
Signed:	Sig.Vd.
Date:, 2021	Date:

PATENT REEL: 055592 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 03/15/2021